
***** Embargoed Until 1pm 19th July 2024 *****
 SWINDON SUPERMARINE - PITCHING IN SOUTHERN LEAGUE PREMIER SOUTH

Sat Aug 10 Sholing H
Tue Aug 13 Basingstoke Town A
Sat Aug 17 Hanwell Town A Emirates FA Cup Preliminary Round
Sat Aug 24 Havant & Waterlooville H Isuzu FA Trophy Preliminary Round
Mon Aug 26 Hungerford Town A
Sat Aug 31 Emirates FA Cup 1Q
Sat Sep  7 Poole Town H Isuzu FA Trophy 1Q
Tue Sep 10 Merthyr Town H
Sat Sep 14 Emirates FA Cup 2Q
Sat Sep 21 Wimborne Town A Isuzu FA Trophy 2Q
Tue Sep 24 Taunton Town A
Sat Sep 28 Emirates FA Cup 3Q
Sat Oct  5 Isuzu FA Trophy 3Q
Sat Oct 12 Tiverton Town H Emirates FA Cup 4Q
Tue Oct 15 Winchester City H
Sat Oct 19 Gosport Borough A
Tue Oct 22 Bracknell Town A
Sat Oct 26 Isuzu FA Trophy 1
Sat Nov  2 Dorchester Town H Emirates FA Cup 1
Sat Nov  9 Chertsey Town A
Sat Nov 16 Plymouth Parkway H Isuzu FA Trophy 2
Sat Nov 23 Marlow H
Sat Nov 30 A.F.C. Totton A Emirates FA Cup 2
Sat Dec  7 Walton & Hersham H Isuzu FA Trophy 3
Sat Dec 14 Frome Town A
Sat Dec 21 Basingstoke Town H
Thu Dec 26 Gloucester City A
Sat Dec 28 Hanwell Town H
Wed Jan  1 Hungerford Town H
Sat Jan  4 Sholing A Isuzu FA Trophy 4
Sat Jan 11 Plymouth Parkway A Emirates FA Cup 3
Sat Jan 18 Chertsey Town H
Sat Jan 25 Winchester City A
Sat Feb  1 Gosport Borough H Isuzu FA Trophy 5
Sat Feb  8 Dorchester Town A Emirates FA Cup 4
Sat Feb 15 Bracknell Town H
Sat Feb 22 A.F.C. Totton H
Sat Mar  1 Marlow A Emirates FA Cup 5 / Isuzu FA Trophy 6
Sat Mar  8 Merthyr Town A
Sat Mar 15 Wimborne Town H
Sat Mar 22 Tiverton Town A
Sat Mar 29 Taunton Town H Emirates FA Cup Quarter-Final
Sat Apr  5 Havant & Waterlooville A Isuzu FA Trophy Semi-Final
Sat Apr 12 Frome Town H
Sat Apr 19 Poole Town A
Mon Apr 21 Gloucester City H
Sat Apr 26 Walton & Hersham A Emirates FA Cup Semi-Final
Sat May 10 Isuzu FA Trophy Final
Sat May 17 Emirates FA Cup Final

Fixtures are subject to change.
Compiled in association with Atos.




